

f  
SLP(Crl.)No. 2832 OF 2000

ITEM No.1

Court No. 2

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP No.3107-3108 & 3879/2002 IN  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 2832/2000

MAHESH SHYAMBIHARI LAL DIXIT

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for restoration,c/delay in filing application for  
restoration & permission to place addl. documents on record )  
( With Office Report )

Date : 07/05/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.B. PATTANAİK  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) M/s. Raja Venkatappa Naik,Vijay Kumar and  
Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Advs.

For Respondent (s)  
Mr. M.N. Shroff,Adv.  
Mr. Chirag M. Shroff,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Delay condoned.

The Special Leave Petition stood dismissed for non-compliance with the Court's order dated 28th July 2000 on which date three weeks time had been granted to surrender. The petitioner states that on 13.2.2002 he has surrendered. In the circumstances, The Special Leave Petition be restored and be listed after the Summer Vacation.

.SP1

(Y.P.Dhamija)  
Court Master

(Suneet Bala Sharma)  
Assistant Registrar