

ã

SLP(Crl.)No. 2832 OF 2000

ITEM No.29

Court No. 2

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 2832/2000
From the judgment and order dt.15/16.3.1999 in CRLA1005/95 with
CRLA8570F/95 of The High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

MAHESH SHYAMBIHARI LAL DIXIT

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent (s)

Date : 09/07/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.B. PATTANAIAK
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s) M/s. Raja Venkatappa Naik,Vijay Kumar Ravi and
Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Advs.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Tripurari Rai,Adv.
Mr. Chirag M. Shroff,Adv.
Mr. M.N. Shroff,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

In view of the letter circulated, the matter is
adjourned for three weeks.

.SP1

(Y.P.Dhamija)
Court Master

(Suneet Bala Sharma)
Assistant Registrar